01-10-2001

FLH Ref. No.: 515858-2001

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

(Rev. 6-93)	101574981	Patent and Trademark Office	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents a	and Trademarks: Please record the auacin	ed original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and addre	ess of receiving party(ies)	
Sean PHILIPS, James TRAUT, Philipe MANOUX, Mar Mirzat KOC	Name: Internal Address:	Laerdal Medical Corporation	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?		2 1 2 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2	
☐ Yes 🖾 No	Street Address:	167 Myers Corners Road	
3. Nature of conveyance:	City	Wappingers Falls State: NY Zip: 12590	
Assignment Security Agreement	City:	wappingers rans State. Wt Zip. 12390	
☐ Merger ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other	Additional name(s) &	address(es) attached? Yes No	
Execution Date: December 4, 2000; December 4, 2000; December 15, 2000; December 5, 2000; and December 4, 2000 respectively	<u>d</u>		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
If this document is being filed togeth	er with a new application, the execution	date of the application is:	
A. Patent Appl	lication No.(s) B. Patent No	.(s)	
Additional numbers attached?			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence conce	erning 6. Total number of	f applications and patents involved1	
document should be mailed:	7. Total fee (37 C)	FR 3.41)\$ 40.00	
Name: Matthew K. Ryan		d	
Internal Address: Frommer Lawrence & Haug LLP 745 Fifth Avenue	☐ Authori	zed to be charged to deposit account #50-0320	
City: New York State: NY Zip: 10151		t number: 50-0320 te copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
Do not use this space			
Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info	formation is true and correct and any attac	ched copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Matthew K. Ryan	Inthew K.My-	December 19, 2000	
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document): 2	
24 /2000 SEKUBAYI 00000013 05741296 To 5a1 40.00 UF	Do not detach this portion be recorded with required cover sheet in	formation to:	
	mmissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231		
Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated document and gathering the data needed, and completing and repatent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, Parameter Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.	eviewing the sample cover sheet. Send c	omments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S.	

INVENTION/PATENT APPLICATION ASSIGNMENT FROM INVENTOR(S) TO COMPANY

WHEREAS I/WE Sean Phillips of 330 Old Kingston Road, New Paltz, NY 12561, James Traut of 135 Rombout Road, Poughkeepsie, NY 12603, Philipe Manoux of 110 Gardenside Drive, Apt #502 San Francisco, CA 94131, Mark Rosen of 316 Prospect Avenue, Unit 7E, Hackensack, NJ 07601, and Mirzat Koc of 435 Clinton Avenue, Brooklyn, NY 11238, respectively, have made a certain new and useful invention as set forth in an application for United States Letters Patent, entitled: *HEAD IMMOBILIZER*, executed by us on the date of execution of this document, as shown below, and filed concurrently herewith;

AND WHEREAS, Laerdal Medical Corporation. a corporation of the State of New York and having an address of 167 Myers Corners Road, Wappingers Falls, NY 12590, hereinafter referred to as assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries that may be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt for and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, We do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said assignee, its legal representatives, successors, and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention as set forth in the above-mentioned application, including any continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, reissues, re-examinations or extensions thereof, and in and to any and all patents of the United States and foreign countries that may be issued for said invention;

UPON SAID CONSIDERATIONS, We hereby agree with the said assignee that We will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that We will, at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration but at the expense of said assignee, execute such additional assignments and other writings and do such additional acts as said assignee may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, continuations, continuations-in-part, reexamined, reissued, or extended Letters Patent of the United States or of any and all foreign countries on said invention, and in enforcing any rights or choses in action accruing as a result of such applications or patents, by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents, and by executing preliminary statements and other affidavits, it being understood that the foregoing covenant and agreement shall bind, and inure to the benefit of the assigns and legal representatives of assignor and assignee;

AND We request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent of the United States that may be issued for said invention to said assignee, its legal representatives, successors or assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to said patent and the invention covered thereby.

4 DEC 2000	and \
Date /2/4/00 Date	Signature Sean Phillips
12/4/00	
Date	Signature James Traut
Date 	De QUA
Date	Signature Philipe Manoux
12/5/00	Menh Cur
Date 04 Dec, 2000	Signature Mark Rosen
04 Dec, 2000	
Date /	Signature Mirzat Koc

RECORDED: 12/19/2000

dc0322

PATENT REEL: 011404 FRAME: 0908